CURRICULUM VITAE

Name:
Date of birth:
Place of birth:

Secondary school:

Higher education:

Professional experience

18.03. 1969

1985-1989

1988-1992
1993-1995

2009-2011
2011

2011-2012

1992-1995

1995-2002

2002-2006

2006-

Erika Meiszter

Pécs

Leowey Kldra Secondary School, Pécs
German language and literature; Biology majors, at the
University of Pécs

Public education specialist, BME TTK

German-Hungarian Economic and Social Sciences
translators and interpreters major, PTE KK

ECQA Certified Terminology Manager
University of Pécs, Faculty of Arts Ethnic German
language (MA)

German —Hungarian teacher
DUS Hungarian-German School Centre, Pécs

German teacher
Alma Language School, Scientific Educational
Society(TIT)

Instructor of Medical German language, Department of
languages for Specific Purposes, University of Pécs

Administrative officer,

medical (anatomical and clinical) instructor of
terminology-, medical German and Hungarian, deputy
chief examiner of PROFEX in German, , Department of
Languages for Specific Purposes, Faculty of Medicine,
University of Pécs



