## **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Name:		Erika Meiszter
Date of birth:	18. 03. 1969	
Place of birth:		Pécs
Secondary school:	1985-1989	Leöwey Klára Secondary School, Pécs German language and literature; Biology majors, at the
Higher education:	1988-1992	University of Pécs
	1993-1995	Public education specialist, BME TTK
	2009-2011	German-Hungarian Economic and Social Sciences translators and interpreters major, PTE KK
	2011	ECQA Certified Terminology Manager University of Pécs, Faculty of Arts Ethnic German
	2011-2012 I	anguage (MA)
Professional experience	1992-1995	German –Hungarian teacher DUS Hungarian-German School Centre, Pécs
	1995-2002	German teacher Alma Language School, Scientific Educational Society(TIT)
	2002-2006	Instructor of Medical German language, Department of languages for Specific Purposes, University of Pécs
	2006-	Administrative officer, medical (anatomical and clinical) instructor of terminology-, medical German and Hungarian, deputy chief examiner of PROFEX in German, , Department of Languages for Specific Purposes, Faculty of Medicine, University of Pécs